Introduced by Commissioner Moel B. Rawls

AN ORDINANCE LIMITING AND FIXING THE SALARY AND COMPENSATION OF THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON: CITY MANAGER; AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE; TREASURER; CITY ATTORNEY; CHIEF OF POLICE; CHIEF OF FIRE DEPARTMENT and SUPERINTENDENT OF WATER SYSTEM, and DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the salary and compensation of the City Manager of the City of Warrenton be and is hereby limited and fixed in the sum of \$ ______ per month.

Section 2. That the salary and compensation of the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton be and is hereby limited and fixed in the sum of $\frac{5000}{5000}$ per month.

Section 3. That the salary and compensation of the Treasurer of the City of Warrenton be and is hereby limited and fixed in the sum of $\frac{2}{3}$ per month.

Section 4. That the salary and compensation of the City Attorney of the City of Warrenton be and is hereby limited and fixed in the sum of $\frac{1}{5}$ per month.

Section 5. That the salary and compensation of the Chief of Police of the City of Warrenton be and is hereby limited and fixed in the sum of \$ 300 ---- per month.

Section 6. That the salary and compensation of the Chief of Fire Department of the City of Warrenton be and is hereby limited and fixed in the sum of $\frac{35^{22}}{25^{22}}$ per month.

Section 7. That the salary and compensation of the Superintendent of Water System of the City of Warrenton be and is hereby limited and fixed in the sum of \$______ per month.

Section 8. That inasmuch as this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton, this 3rd day of January, 1949.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton, this 3rd day of January, 1949.

In Wilson

ATTEST: Faldin

Auditor and Police Judge